
New Castle Cross Country Invitational
New Castle, IN
Sep. 12, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 New Castle 27 1 2 5 8 11 16 17 23:25.7 3:41.9
2 Rushville Consolidate 39 4 6 7 10 12 13 14 24:06.1 2:59.2
3 Shenandoah 64 3 9 15 18 19 20 21 26:24.6 8:20.2

Incomplete Teams: Anderson Preparatory, Cowan, Eastern Hancock, Union  (Modoc)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. New Castle
1 Anyah Amman, 10 21:33.1
2 Sylvie Terrell, 11 22:24.1
5 Lauren Gilman, 9 23:44.1
8 Catherine Willis, 11 24:12.0
11 Mallory Owens, 9 25:14.9
16 Annabelle Rector, 11 26:27.9
17 Lily Farmer, 12 26:45.9

Total Time = 1:57:08.2     Total Places = 27

2. Rushville Consolidate
4 Josie Corn, 9 22:39.8
6 Melaney Mahan, 9 23:53.5
7 Madison Hankins, 12 23:55.9
10 Kendra Jacobs, 9 24:22.1
12 Layla Denney, 9 25:39.0
13 Mia Norvell, 12 25:43.9
14 Jentri Wallace, 10 25:60.0

Total Time = 2:00:30.3     Total Places = 39

3. Shenandoah
3 Kayci Hill, 11 22:36.2
9 Hayden Patterson, 9 24:18.4
15 Brennigan Mabie, 9 26:18.0
18 Addy Cooper, 10 27:53.9
19 Rosalina Squillante, 9 30:56.4
20 Alannah Ortiz-Hernandez, 11

34:47.0
21 Madison Cooper, 12 35:03.8

Total Time = 2:12:02.9     Total Places = 64



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Anyah Amman, 10 21:33.1 New Castle
2 2 Sylvie Terrell, 11 22:24.1 New Castle
3 3 Kayci Hill, 11 22:36.2 Shenandoah
4 4 Josie Corn, 9 22:39.8 Rushville Consolidate
5 Sydney Johnson, 9 23:14.0 Eastern Hancock
6 5 Lauren Gilman, 9 23:44.1 New Castle
7 6 Melaney Mahan, 9 23:53.5 Rushville Consolidate
8 7 Madison Hankins, 12 23:55.9 Rushville Consolidate
9 8 Catherine Willis, 11 24:12.0 New Castle
10 9 Hayden Patterson, 9 24:18.4 Shenandoah
11 10 Kendra Jacobs, 9 24:22.1 Rushville Consolidate
12 11 Mallory Owens, 9 25:14.9 New Castle
13 Kaylee Swan, 10 25:28.7 Eastern Hancock
14 Clara Fulton, 10 25:32.3 Anderson Preparatory
15 12 Layla Denney, 9 25:39.0 Rushville Consolidate
16 13 Mia Norvell, 12 25:43.9 Rushville Consolidate
17 14 Jentri Wallace, 10 25:60.0 Rushville Consolidate
18 Jorja Ellis, 11 26:15.2 Rushville Consolidate
19 15 Brennigan Mabie, 9 26:18.0 Shenandoah
20 16 Annabelle Rector, 11 26:27.9 New Castle
21 17 Lily Farmer, 12 26:45.9 New Castle
22 Josie Newhouse, 9 26:56.6 Rushville Consolidate
23 Addison Clark, 9 27:11.4 Cowan
24 Lanea Adams, 12 27:46.9 Rushville Consolidate
25 18 Addy Cooper, 10 27:53.9 Shenandoah
26 Lilly Pierce, 12 28:24.5 Union  (Modoc)
27 Shelby Nichols, 12 28:27.0 New Castle
28 Lauren Watterson, 12 29:28.9 New Castle
29 19 Rosalina Squillante, 9 30:56.4 Shenandoah
30 Kylee Bergstrom, 11 31:27.8 Cowan
31 20 Alannah Ortiz-Hernandez, 11

34:47.0 Shenandoah
32 21 Madison Cooper, 12 35:03.8 Shenandoah


